

BID TABULATION  
THE ENCLAVE RETENTION POND IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY OF NORTHWOOD  
DECEMBER 2, 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Marks Construction		Mark Haynes Construction		Woodford Excavating, LLC		Expercon, LLC		Great Lakes Demolition Co., LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Earthwork and Drainage</b>													
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,724.00	\$3,724.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202	Fence Removed	2042	FT.	\$3.82	\$7,800.44	\$1.50	\$3,063.00	\$2.50	\$5,105.00	\$2.10	\$4,288.20	\$1.00	\$2,042.00
202	Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$659.00	\$659.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
203	Excavating	12,446	CU. YD.	\$3.60	\$44,805.60	\$3.50	\$43,561.00	\$3.50	\$43,561.00	\$4.35	\$54,140.10	\$5.00	\$62,230.00
203	Embankment	12,446	CU. YD.	\$3.36	\$41,818.56	\$3.50	\$43,561.00	\$4.70	\$58,496.20	\$3.35	\$41,694.10	\$5.00	\$62,230.00
602	Concrete Masonry (18" – ODOT HW 2.1)	0.33	CU. YD.	\$2,424.24	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$594.00	\$1,896.00	\$625.68	\$1,400.00	\$462.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00
611	18" Conduit, Type C	286	FT.	\$31.25	\$8,937.50	\$42.00	\$12,012.00	\$49.00	\$14,014.00	\$40.00	\$11,440.00	\$32.00	\$9,152.00
611	Storm Manhole No. 3	1	EACH	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,302.00	\$3,302.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way and Public Areas	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>													
659	Seeding and Mulching	19,575	SQ. YD.	\$1.02	\$19,966.50	\$0.70	\$13,702.50	\$1.30	\$25,447.50	\$0.78	\$15,268.50	\$0.70	\$13,702.50
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1.76	TON	\$754.55	\$1,328.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,936.00	\$520.00	\$915.20	\$450.00	\$792.00
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	4,900	SQ. YD.	\$1.52	\$7,448.00	\$1.50	\$7,350.00	\$0.47	\$2,303.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00
659	Water	0.5	M. GAL.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$375.00
832	Inlet Protection	6	EACH	\$41.67	\$250.02	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$91.30	\$547.80	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2365	FT.	\$1.90	\$4,493.50	\$1.85	\$4,375.25	\$1.35	\$3,192.75	\$1.45	\$3,429.25	\$1.50	\$3,547.50
<b>Landscaping</b>													
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Bald Cypress)	2	EACH	\$524.00	\$1,048.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$366.00	\$732.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (American Sycamore)	1	EACH	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Swamp White Oak)	2	EACH	\$524.00	\$1,048.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Pin Oak)	2	EACH	\$524.00	\$1,048.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Silky Dogwood)	4	EACH	\$140.50	\$562.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Witch Hazel)	10	EACH	\$140.50	\$1,405.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Arrowood Viburnum)	1	EACH	\$140.50	\$140.50	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
662	Landscape Watering	0.5	M. GAL.	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$840.00	\$420.00	\$195.00	\$97.50	\$750.00	\$375.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>					<b>\$163,143.63</b>	<b>\$166,278.75</b>	<b>\$168,998.93</b>	<b>\$169,474.85</b>	<b>\$179,481.00</b>				
<b>Date of Construction Commencement</b>					<b>December 15, 2019</b>	<b>March 1, 2020</b>	<b>30 days after NOA</b>	<b>Weather Permitting</b>	<b>December 15, 2019</b>				

BID TABULATION  
THE ENCLAVE RETENTION POND IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY OF NORTHWOOD  
DECEMBER 2, 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Geo Gradel Co.		Holcomb Enterprises, LLC		Vernon Nagel, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Eclipse Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Earthwork and Drainage</b>													
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202	Fence Removed	2042	FT.	\$9.70	\$19,807.40	\$2.00	\$4,084.00	\$3.00	\$6,126.00	\$2.25	\$4,594.50	\$2.25	\$4,594.50
202	Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
203	Excavating	12,446	CU. YD.	\$6.50	\$80,899.00	\$5.25	\$65,341.50	\$9.75	\$121,348.50	\$4.50	\$56,007.00	\$5.00	\$62,230.00
203	Embankment	12,446	CU. YD.	\$4.50	\$56,007.00	\$5.00	\$62,230.00	\$2.50	\$31,115.00	\$4.00	\$49,784.00	\$5.00	\$62,230.00
602	Concrete Masonry (18" – ODOT HW 2.1)	0.33	CU. YD.	\$1,125.00	\$371.25	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$1,800.00	\$594.00	\$1,765.00	\$582.45	\$2,700.00	\$891.00
611	18" Conduit, Type C	286	FT.	\$42.00	\$12,012.00	\$42.00	\$12,012.00	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$58.70	\$16,788.20	\$56.00	\$16,016.00
611	Storm Manhole No. 3	1	EACH	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way and Public Areas	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,691.00	\$1,691.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>													
659	Seeding and Mulching	19,575	SQ. YD.	\$0.78	\$15,268.50	\$0.99	\$19,379.25	\$0.78	\$15,268.50	\$0.78	\$15,268.50	\$0.80	\$15,660.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1.76	TON	\$520.00	\$915.20	\$750.00	\$1,320.00	\$520.00	\$915.20	\$520.00	\$915.20	\$550.00	\$968.00
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	4,900	SQ. YD.	\$0.40	\$1,960.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00	\$0.40	\$1,960.00
659	Water	0.5	M. GAL.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
832	Inlet Protection	6	EACH	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$840.00
832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2365	FT.	\$2.00	\$4,730.00	\$2.00	\$4,730.00	\$2.50	\$5,912.50	\$1.65	\$3,902.25	\$2.70	\$6,385.50
<b>Landscaping</b>													
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Bald Cypress)	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (American Sycamore)	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Swamp White Oak)	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Pin Oak)	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Silky Dogwood)	4	EACH	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Witch Hazel)	10	EACH	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Arrowood Viburnum)	1	EACH	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
662	Landscape Watering	0.5	M. GAL.	\$195.00	\$97.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$195.00	\$97.50	\$195.00	\$97.50	\$200.00	\$100.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>					<b>\$219,937.85</b>	<b>\$228,496.75</b>	<b>\$231,127.70</b>	<b>\$232,045.60</b>	<b>\$235,175.00</b>				
<b>Date of Construction Commencement</b>			<b>Weather Permts</b>	<b>When Awarded</b>	<b>April 15, 2020</b>	<b>15 days after NTP</b>	<b>10 days after NTP</b>						

BID TABULATION  
THE ENCLAVE RETENTION POND IMPROVEMENTS  
CITY OF NORTHWOOD  
DECEMBER 2, 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc.		E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.		TSP Environmental	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Earthwork and Drainage</b>											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$24,947.00	\$24,947.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$41,645.00	\$41,645.00
202	Fence Removed	2042	FT.	\$2.00	\$4,084.00	\$4.00	\$8,168.00	\$2.50	\$5,105.00	\$4.75	\$9,699.50
202	Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$564.00	\$564.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$787.00	\$787.00
203	Excavating	12,446	CU. YD.	\$5.40	\$67,208.40	\$8.50	\$105,791.00	\$7.00	\$87,122.00	\$10.75	\$133,794.50
203	Embankment	12,446	CU. YD.	\$7.60	\$94,589.60	\$3.00	\$37,338.00	\$4.75	\$59,118.50	\$3.35	\$41,694.10
602	Concrete Masonry (18" – ODOT HW 2.1)	0.33	CU. YD.	\$2,080.00	\$686.40	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$2,350.00	\$775.50	\$13,530.00	\$4,464.90
611	18" Conduit, Type C	286	FT.	\$41.15	\$11,768.90	\$55.00	\$15,730.00	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,600.00
611	Storm Manhole No. 3	1	EACH	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,580.00	\$7,580.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way and Public Areas	1	LUMP	\$5,692.00	\$5,692.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$4,070.00	\$4,070.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
<b>Erosion Control</b>											
659	Seeding and Mulching	19,575	SQ. YD.	\$0.70	\$13,702.50	\$1.50	\$29,362.50	\$1.00	\$19,575.00	\$3.55	\$69,491.25
659	Commercial Fertilizer	1.76	TON	\$600.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,150.40
659	Repair Seeding and Mulching	4,900	SQ. YD.	\$0.70	\$3,430.00	\$1.50	\$7,350.00	\$2.00	\$9,800.00	\$2.70	\$13,230.00
659	Water	0.5	M. GAL.	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$44,100.00	\$22,050.00
832	Inlet Protection	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2365	FT.	\$2.00	\$4,730.00	\$2.00	\$4,730.00	\$2.00	\$4,730.00	\$3.55	\$8,395.75
<b>Landscaping</b>											
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Bald Cypress)	2	EACH	\$453.00	\$906.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (American Sycamore)	1	EACH	\$561.00	\$561.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Swamp White Oak)	2	EACH	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
661	Deciduous Trees (2" Caliper) (Pin Oak)	2	EACH	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Silky Dogwood)	4	EACH	\$66.00	\$264.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Witch Hazel)	10	EACH	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
661	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon) (Arrowwood Viburnum)	1	EACH	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
662	Landscape Watering	0.5	M. GAL.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$67,800.00	\$33,900.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>				<b>\$246,293.30</b>		<b>\$248,114.50</b>		<b>\$256,026.00</b>		<b>\$436,087.40</b>	
<b>Date of Construction Commencement</b>				<b>5 days after NOA</b>		<b>January 1, 2020</b>		<b>April 1, 2020</b>		<b>April 15, 2020</b>	